Centenary Awards' to some distinguished persons for their outstanding contributions in the fields of 
literature, culture, education, social service & languages etc. on the occasion of Vidyasagar Bi­
Centenary Celebration decided that the 'Vidyasagar Puraskar' [worth Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty 
Five Thousand] each be conferred along with a citation this year and thereafter. The Executive 

Council also decided that this year six (06) such Awards be conferred on the birth day of Vidyasagar, 
i.e. 26'" September this year. 
Resolved that 'Vidyasagar Puraskar' [worth Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand] each to 
some distinguished persons for their outstanding contributions in the fields of literature, culture, 
education, social service & languages etc. on the occasion of Vidyasagar Bi-Centenary Celebration 
duly recommended by the Executive Council be conferred along with a citation this year and